Tension Sensors TS2 Series
Operating Manual
TS2PTS2
TS2B TS2H
TS2L
Distributed by: ABQ Industrial LP USA
Tel: +1 (281) 516-9292 / (888) 275-5772  eFax: +1 (866) 234-0451
Web: https://www.abqindustrial.net  E-mail: info@abqindustrial.net

Temperature Coefficient Zero point: less than ± 0.05% FS* / °C
Temperature Range 10 – 45 °C
Air Humidity 85% RH, max.
Power Supply 15 to 24 V DC (21mA) (regulated)
 Option code A3: max. 50 mA
Housing Aluminium
– 3 –
2.0 AVAILABLE MODELS
2.1  TS2 Models
Model Tension
Ranges [g]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Factory
Calibration Material
TS2-50 0 - 50 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2-100 0 - 100 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2-200 0 - 200 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2-500 0 - 500 64 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
TS2-1K 0 - 1000 64 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
TS2-2K 0 - 2000 124 PA: 0.50 mm Ø
TS2-5K 0 - 5000 124 PA: 0.80 mm Ø
TS2-10K 0 - 10 Kg 124 PA: 1.00 mm Ø
TS2-20K 0 - 20 Kg 224 PA: 1.50 mm Ø
TS2-50K 0 - 50 Kg 224 Steel rope: 1.5mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.20)
TS2 Guide Rollers
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material

the potentiometer.
4. Check the adjustments with a fresh portion of the process material and repeat
 the procedure, if required, as described in Chapters 3.3.1 and 3.3.2.
!
– 4 –
2.2  TS2P Models
2.3  TS2H Models
TS2P Guide Rollers
Model Tension
Ranges [g]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Factory
Calibration
Material
TS2P-50 0 - 50 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2P-100 0 - 100 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2P-200 0 - 200 64 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2P-500 0 - 500 64 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
TS2P-1K 0 - 1000 64 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
Ceramic Pins Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Pin Material
Standard 2000 Oxid ceramic 5.2 mm Ø
TS2H Guide Rollers
Model Tension
Ranges [g]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Factory
Calibration
Material
TS2H-1K 0 - 1000 150 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
TS2H-2K 0 - 2000 150 PA: 0.50 mm Ø
TS2H-5K 0 - 5000 150 PA: 0.80 mm Ø
TS2H-10K 0 - 10 Kg 200 PA: 1.00 mm Ø
TS2H-20K 0 - 20 Kg 240 PA: 1.50 mm Ø
TS2H-50K 0 - 50 Kg 240 Steel rope: 1.5mm Ø
(7 x 7 x 0.20)
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 4000 Hardened-steel roller

 or
 Weight 20 g = Display 1.00 V for the TS2 version with 10 V output signal.
WARNING: Do not insert the screwdriver at an angle as this may damage
the potentiometer.
!
!
!
– 5 –
Model Tension
Ranges [g]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
**Factory
Calibration
Material
TS2L-50 0 - 50 150 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2L-100 0 - 100 150 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2L-200 0 - 200 150 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
TS2L-500 0 - 500 150 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
TS2L-1K 0 - 1000 150 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 4000 Hardcoated aluminium
Code T 4000 Plastic (PVC red)
(same dimensions as standard roller)
2.4 TS2L Models
2.5 T2B Models
Model Tension
Ranges [g]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
Roller Widths
[mm]
TS2B-100 0 - 100 60 7, 10, 15, 20
TS2B-200 0 - 200 60 7, 10, 15, 20
TS2B-500 0 - 500 60 7, 10, 15, 20
TS2B-1K 0 - 1000 60 7, 10, 15, 20
TS2B-2K 0 - 2000 120 7, 10, 15, 20
TS2B-5K 0 - 5000 120 7, 10
V-Groove Line Speed